Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.		112/12/2007 I	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSCO OLIVE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	17950 VIA NICOLO	
Internal Address:	ATTN: FELIZ MUSCO, PRESIDENT AND SECRETARY	
City:	TRACY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95376	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2216167	
Registration Number:	2086183	AXIS
Registration Number:	1887996	JUST RIPE
Registration Number:	1808568	BLACK PEARLS
Registration Number:	1558255	DELI OLIVES
Registration Number:	874806	MUSCO
Registration Number:	834856	FRANCISCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)226-4028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 488-7100

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN S. STERN, ESQ.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0068

900094056

Address Line 2: 725 SO	PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079979-0000468			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. STERN			
Signature:	/Brian S. Stern/			
Date:	12/12/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice of Release-Trademarks-Wells Fargo Bank#page1.tif source=Notice of Release-Trademarks-Wells Fargo Bank#page2.tif source=Notice of Release-Trademarks-Wells Fargo Bank#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0069

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to a Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 1998 (as amended from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), by Musco Olive Products, Inc., a California corporation (the "Borrower") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the "Lender"), recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1812 and Frame 0547 on or about November 12, 1998, pursuant to which, inter alia, the Borrower granted to the Lender a security interest in trademarks including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Lender hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Borrower that the security interest granted by the Borrower to the Lender pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and the Lender hereby re-assigns and releases to the Borrower and terminates all right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademarks; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks.

The Lender's execution of and/or delivery of any documents releasing any security interest or claim in any property of the Borrower as set forth herein is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by the Lender, including as to the condition or value of any collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Notice of Release-Trademarks (Wells)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0070

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Name

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory Dated: ______, 2007

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark	Serial No. Registration No.	Filing/Issue Date
Design Only	2,216,167	01/05/1999
AXIS	2,086,183	08/05/1997
JUST RIPE	1,887,996	04/04/1995
BLACK PEARLS	1,808,568	11/30/1993
DELI OLIVES	1,558,255	09/26/1989
MUSCO	874,806	08/12/1969
FRANCISCAN	834,856	09/05/1967

Notice of Release-Trademarks (Wells)

RECORDED: 12/12/2007